© 2015 ... 2019 Kistler Group, Eulachstraße 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group products are
protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details visit www.kistler.com
The information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes without advance notice. Liability for the con-
sequential damages arising from the application of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/8
Force

	 stator, connecting cable and signal
	 conditioner (desktop case)
Ordering key
Rotating 4-component
Cutting force dynamometer RCD          Type 9171A
Components of a measuring chain       	 Type
•	 Rotor					     9171Axxx0
•	 Stator					     5236B
•	 Connecting cable (l = 10 m)		  1500A95
•	 Signal conditioner for rack installation	 5238B1
•	 Signal conditioner for desktop case		 5238B2
Ordering example: 9171A3232
Tested RCD Type 9171A... measuring system consisting of:
•	 Rotor Type 9171A100
•	 Mounted spindle adapter  Capto C6 (removable)
•	 Mounted powRgrip collet chuck secuRgrip PG32-SG (re-
movable)
•	 Stator Type 5236B
•	 Connection cable Type 1500A95
•	 Signal conditioner Type 5238B2
Spindle adapter (available separately)
Spindle Adapter Art. No.
HSK-A63 55127703
HSK-A80 55127778
HSK-A100 55127779
DIN ISO 7388-1 - AD40
(DIN 69871-AD40)
55127805
DIN ISO 7388-1 - AD50
(DIN 69871-AD50)
55127806
JIS B 6339-2 JD 40 (MAS 403 BT 40) 55127808
JIS B 6339-2 JD 50 (MAS 403 BT 50) 55127809
ANSI / ASME B5.50-40 (CAT 40) 55127812
ANSI / ASME B5.50-50 (CAT 50) 55127817
Capto C6 * 55127820
Capto C8 * 55127821
*  Not possible to use together with center bolt clamping
Included accessories
•	 Coolant tube
•	 O-ring seal for coolant tube
•	 Balancing ring
•	 Screws
•	 Stop bolt
© 2015 ... 2019 Kistler Group, Eulachstraße 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group products are
protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details visit www.kistler.com
The information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes without advance notice. Liability for the con-
sequential damages arising from the application of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 8/8
4-component Dynamometer (RCD) – Rotating – for measuring large cutting forces in heavy
machining, Type 9171A...
91
71
A
_0
03
-1
55
d-
08
.1
9
Collet DIN 6499-B32-UP
Tool Diameter d
1 ... 2 mm	 02
2 ... 3 mm	 03
3 ... 4 mm	 04
4 ... 5 mm	 05
5 ... 6 mm	 06
6 ... 7 mm	 07
7 ... 8 mm	 08
8 ... 9 mm	 09
9 ... 10 mm	 10
10 ... 11 mm	 11
11 ... 12 mm	 12
12 ... 13 mm	 13
13 ... 14 mm	 14
14 ... 15 mm	 15
15 ... 16 mm	 16
16 ... 17 mm	 17